Mike Meyer, Finance Director, came before council and provided the bids for the Cardboard 
Recycling Containers.  Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member 
Wilson, to award the bid to the low bidder, Baker Waste Equip, Inc., in the amount of $34,424 
(thirty four thousand, four hundred twenty-four dollars).  Motion carried unanimously. 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE (CHAIRMAN GRAY): 
Chairman Gray gave his update.  (See Attachment #1)  

COUNCIL’S DISCUSSION POINT: 
There were no discussion points by council. 

REPORTS TO COUNCIL